

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

601 12th Street

Phenix City, AL 36867

Ph: 334-448-2720 | Fx: 334-448-2721

phenixcityal.us

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Mayor Pro Tem / At Large

STEVE BAILEY Councilmember District 1

EDDIE N. LOWE Mayor WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager MELONY LEE, City Clerk

VICKEY F. CARTER Councilmember District 2

ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Councilmember District 3

MEDIA RELEASE

RIBBON CUTTING / OPEN HOUSE

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

10:00 A.M. EASTERN DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME **FRIDAY, JUNE 30, 2023** 1111 BROAD STREET, PHENIX CITY, ALABAMA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHENIX CITY, ALABAMA, ALONG WITH CITY OFFICIALS, ARE PLEASED TO ANNOUNCE THE OPENING OF THE NEW PHENIX CITY PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING ON FRIDAY, JUNE 30, 2023, AT 10:00 A.M. EASTERN DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME. OPEN HOUSE WILL IMMEDIATELY FOLLOW THE RIBBON CUTTING.

MEMBERS OF THE MEDIA ARE INVITED TO ATTEND.



